

Website Privacy Policy

We use cookies which collect information about the usage and performance of our website. The information that the cookies collect is anonymous. We use this information to analyse usage of our website by visitors to improve its performance and to inform decisions about content, layout and operation of the website and our services or products.

This notice explains what data we process, why, how it is legal and your rights.

ABOUT US AND THIS NOTICE

This Privacy Notice applies to personal data collected through our website http://www.diperk.co.uk.

This Privacy Notice is provided by Finning (UK) Ltd ("**Diperk**", 'we' or 'us'). We are a 'controller' for the purposes of the General Data Protection Regulation (EU) 2016/679 ("**Data Protection Laws**").

Diperk takes your privacy very seriously. We ask that you read this Privacy Notice carefully as it contains important information about our processing and your rights.

How to contact us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Notice, how we handle your personal data, or want to exercise any of your rights, please contact:

- Name of data protection contact: Ciaran Mc Menamin, Head of Legal
- Address: Finning (UK) Ltd, Watling Street, Cannock, Staffordshire, WS11 8LL
- Telephone number: 01543 461461
- Email: cmcmenamin@finning.com

Changes to the Privacy Notice

We may change this Privacy Notice from time to time. You should check this Privacy Notice occasionally to ensure you are aware of the most recent version that will apply each time you access this website.

Current version: v0.1 June 2018